

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

30 August 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID No. s. 2024

REPLACEMENT TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM CID NO. 185, S. 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum CID No. 185, s. 2024, dated August 21, 2024, please be informed that the Schools Division of South Cotabato through the Curriculum Implementation Division (CID) announces the replacement of participant in the said activity.

	Name of	Participants	Position	School
	From	То		
1	Victoria N. Sorolla	Grace J. Billones	Make-up Artist	Polomolok NHS

- 2. All other provisions in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

CPD/DM- replacement to division memorandum cid no. 185, s. 2024 0000/August 30, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph